South Dakota Legislature

House Commemoration 8013

Introduced by: Representative Dennert

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Recognizing Our Savior Lutheran Church in Aberdeen, for celebrating 75 years of service and dedication to the community.

WHEREAS, Our Savior Lutheran Church was established on September 1, 1946, by the South Dakota District Mission Board of the Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod; and

WHEREAS, Our Savior Lutheran Church has provided a prominent place of fellowship in the community through worship and prayer; and

WHEREAS, Our Savior Lutheran Church will hold multiple celebrations throughout the summer for 75 years of service in Aberdeen:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Seventh Legislature of the State of South Dakota, the commitment that Our Savior Lutheran Church has made to the community of Aberdeen.